

INTERFERENCE BETWEEN ALLOWED AND FORBIDDEN RAMAN SCATTERING BY LONGITUDINAL-OPTICAL PHONONS IN GaAs. José Menéndez and Manuel Cardona [Phys. Rev. Lett. 51, 1297 (1983)].

In the upper right-hand part of Fig. 2 the notation for the first two experimental points (squares and circles) has been reversed. The circles should correspond to $z(y', y')\bar{z}$ and the squares to $z(x', x')\bar{z}$.

In the caption to Fig. 1, “ y' parallel to [110]” should read “ y' parallel to $[1\bar{1}0]$ ”.

MEASUREMENT OF SPIN PARAMETERS FOR A DECISIVE CLARIFICATION OF THE STRUCTURE OBSERVED IN THE p - p SYSTEM. I. P. Auer, E. Colton, W. R. Ditzler, D. Hill, R. Miller, H. Spinka, G. Theodosiou, J.-J. Tavernier, N. Tamura, K. Toshioka, D. Underwood, R. Wagner, A. Yokosawa, P. Kroll, and W. Jauch [Phys. Rev. Lett. 51, 1411 (1983)].

References quoted in Fig. 2 should be changed as follows: Ref. 14 should be 15, and Refs. 15–17 should be 16–18.

LOW-DIMENSIONAL CHAOS IN A HYDRODYNAMIC SYSTEM. A. Brandstätter, J. Swift, Harry L. Swinney, A. Wolf, J. Doyné Farmer, Erica Jen, and J. P. Crutchfield [Phys. Rev. Lett. 51, 1442 (1983)].

The essential words “less than” were omitted in the third sentence of the abstract; the sentence should read “Although the phase space is very high dimensional, analysis of experimental data shows that motion is restricted to an attractor of dimension less than five for Reynolds numbers up to 30% above the onset of chaos.” Also, the initials of Crutchfield were in error in the byline.

On p. 1442, on the fourth line from the bottom of the right-hand column, 1.52 should read 15.2. On p. 1444, the sentence that begins on line 18 of the left-hand column should be deleted.